Water and Sewerage Requirements.   
1. In any district in which residences are permitted and where neither public water supply 

nor public sanitary sewer is available, the minimum lot area and frontage requirements 
shall be as follows: 

2. Lot area - twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet: lot width at building line - one 
hundred fifty (150) feet; provided, however, that where a public water supply system is 
available these requirements shall be twenty thousand (20,000) square feet, and one 
hundred (100) feet respectively.